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Figure 1. Effect of Parent Involvement on Children's Academic Performance

Figures

Model

Study name

Fixed
Random

Ryan (1964)
Aronson (1966)
Clegg (1971)
Hirst (1974)
Henry (1974)
O'Neil (1975)
Tizard (1982)
Heller (1993)
Miller (1993)
Roeder (1993)
Fantuzzo (1995)
Ellis (1996)

Joy (1996)
Peeples (1996)
Kosten (1997)
Hewison (1988)
Meteyer (1998)
Powell-Smith (2000)

Comparison

parent_vs_control
Combined
Combined
parent_vs_control
Combined
Combined
Combined
parentrpt_vs_control
Combined
parent_vs_control
Combined
parent_vs_control
Combined
parent_vs_control
parent_vs_control
Combined
parent_vs_control
Combined

Outcome

Combined
Read_Ach
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Read_Comp
Combined
Combined
Math_Ach
Combined
Combined
Cr_Math_Ach
Combined
Science_Ach
Read_Comp
Combined
Combined

Statistics for each study

Hedges's
9
0.347
1.109
0.776
0.181
0.281
0.223
0.879
1.496
0.164
0.123
0.741

-0.116
0.114
0.920
0.075
0.646
0.381

-0.298
0.430
0.453

Lower
limit
0.088
0.421

-0.098
-0.217
-0.677
-0.724
0.369
0.881
-0.557
-0.445
-0.047
-0.652
-0.842
0.345
-0.573
0.089
-0.164
-1.076
0.299
0.248

Upper
limit
0.605
1.798
1.651
0.579
1.239
1.169
1.390
2.110
0.884
0.692
1.529
0.420
1.071
1.495
0.723
1.203
0.925
0.480
0.561
0.659

Sample size
Group-A Group-B
5 5
18 18
10 10
48 48

11

9
26 43
26 26
16 13
23 23
13 13
20 38
10 9
25 25
17 18
21 35
25 27
12 12

-2.00

Hedges's g and 95% CI

-
L
-k
L
L
——
-
+
+-
<
>
-1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00
Control Intervention

Heterogeneity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q =35.6, df = 17, p = 0.005, and I squared = 52.3.
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Figure 2. Funnel Plot of Standard Error by Hedges's g
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Figure 3. Effect of Parent Involvement on Children's Academic Performance: 1 Study Removed

Study name Comparison Outcome Hedges's g (95% CI)
Lower Upper with study removed
Point limit limit
Ryan (1964) parent_vs_control Combined 0.458 0.306 0.610 B
Aronson (1966) Combined Read_Ach 0.404 0.271 0.538 ]
Clegg (1971) Combined Combined 0.422 0.289 0.554 B
Hirst (1974) parent_vs_control Combined 0.460 0.321 0.599 |
Henry (1974) Combined Combined 0.432 0.300 0.565 ]
O'Neil (1975) Combined Combined 0.434 0.301 0.566 ||
Tizard (1982) Combined Read_Comp 0.398 0.262 0.533 ]
Heller (1993) parentrpt_vs_control Combined 0.379 0.245 0.513 B
Miller (1993) Combined Combined 0.439 0.305 0.572 ]
Roeder (1993) parent_vs_control Math_Ach 0.447 0.312 0.581 B
Fantuzzo (1995) Combined Combined 0.421 0.288 0.554 B
Ellis (1996) parent_vs_control Combined 0.464 0.329 0.599 B
Joy (1996) Combined Cr_Math_Ach 0.436 0.303 0.568 |
Peeples (1996) parent_vs_control Combined 0.403 0.268 0.537 |
Kosten (1997) parent_vs_control Science_Ach 0.445 0.311 0.579 B
Hewison (1988) Combined Read_Comp 0.417 0.282 0.552 =
Meteyer (1998) parent_vs_control Combined 0.433 0.298 0.568 |
Powell-Smith (2000)  Combined Combined 0.451 0.318 0.584 B

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00

Control Intervention

Heterogeneity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q =35.6, df = 17, p = 0.005, and I squared = 52.3.
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Figure 4. Effect of Parent Involvement on Children's Academic Performance: Cumulative Analysis

Study name Comparison Outcome Cumulative statistics Cumulative
Lower Upper hedges's g (95% CI)
Point limit limit Group-A Group-B
Ryan (1964) parent_vs_control Combined 0.347 0.088 0.605 5 5 -
Aronson (1966) Combined Read_Ach 0.659 -0.076 1.394 18 18 C
Clegg (1971) Combined Combined 0.654 0.143 1.166 28 28 ——t—
Hirst (1974) parent_vs_control Combined 0.476 0.132 0.820 5 5 -
Henry (1974) Combined Combined 0.440 0.149 0.731 35 39 -
O'Neil (1975) Combined Combined 0.408 0.160 0.656 42 48 =
Tizard (1982) Combined Read_Comp 0.502 0.238 0.766 67 91 -.-
Heller (1993) parentrpt_vs_control Combined 0.654 0.315 0.992 93 117 e =
Miller (1993) Combined Combined 0.604 0.291 0.916 109 130 i
Roeder (1993) parent_vs_control Math_Ach 0.550 0.262 0.838 23 23 -
Fantuzzo (1995) Combined Combined 0.562 0.293 0.832 122 143 -
Ellis (1996) parent_vs_control Combined 0.499 0.234 0.765 142 181 -
Joy (1996) Combined Cr_Math_Ach 0.480 0.226 0.734 151 190 -
Peeples (1996) parent_vs_control Combined 0.515 0.270 0.759 176 215 -
Kosten (1997) parent_vs_control Science_Ach 0.485 0.252 0.719 193 233 -.-
Hewison (1988) Combined Read_Comp 0.496 0.277 0.715 214 268 -
Meteyer (1998) parent_vs_control Combined 0.487 0.283 0.691 239 295 -
Powell-Smith (2000) Combined Combined 0.453 0.248 0.659 251 307 ==
0.453 0.248 0.659 <o

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00

Control Intervention

Heterogeneity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q =35.6, df = 17, p = 0.005, and I squared = 52.3.
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Figure 5. Efficacy of Parent Involvement on Reading Achievement

Model  Study name Comparison Outcome Statistics for each study Sample size Hedges's g and 95% CI
Hedges's Lower Upper
g 1Tmit limit Group-A Group-B
Ryan (1964) parent_vs_control Combined 0.347 0.088 0.605 5 5 -.— |
Aronson (1966) Combined Read_Ach 1.109 0.421 1.798 18 18
Clegg (1971) Combined Combined 0.776 -0.098 1.651 10 10 .
Hirst (1974) parent_vs_control Combined 0.181 -0.217 0.579 48 48 -
Henry (1974) Combined Combined 0.281 -0.677 1.239 7 11 .
O'Neil (1975) Combined Combined 0.223 -0.724 1.169 7 9 B
Tizard (1982) Combined Read_Comp 0.879 0.369 1.390 26 43 e
Miller (1993) Combined Combined 0.164 -0.557 0.884 16 13 ——
Ellis (1996) parent_vs_control Combined -0.220 -0.756 0.316 20 38 —.- —
Peeples (1996) parent_vs_control Combined 0.920 0.345 1.495 25 25 +
Hewison (1988) Combined Read_Comp 0.646 0.089 1.203 21 35 .
Powell-Smith (2000) Combined Combined -0.298 -1.076 0.480 12 12 .
Fixed 0.398 0.247 0.549 <&
Random 0.421 0.183 0.659 <P
-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00

Control Intervention

Heterogeneity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q =22.5, df = 11, p = 0.023, and I squared = 50.5%
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Figure 6. Efficacy of Parent Involvement on Reading Achievement: One Study Removed

Study name Comparison Outcome Hedges's g (95% CI)

Lower Upper with study removed

Point limit limit
Ryan (1964) parent_vs_control Combined 0.434 0.146 0.721 -
Aronson (1966) Combined Read_Ach 0.367 0.137 0.598 S
Clegg (1971) Combined Combined 0.401 0.152 0.650 -
Hirst (1974) parent_vs_control Combined 0.454 0.189 0.719 . B
Henry (1974) Combined Combined 0.428 0.177 0.680 -
O'Neil (1975) Combined Combined 0.431 0.180 0.682 -
Tizard (1982) Combined Read_Comp 0.369 0.127 0.610 -
Miller (1993) Combined Combined 0.440 0.186 0.695 S =
Ellis (1996) parent_vs_control Combined 0.486 0.258 0.713 . 3
Peeples (1996) parent_vs_control Combined 0.371 0.131 0.612 : »
Hewison (1988) Combined Read_Comp 0.398 0.141 0.656 . =
Powell-Smith (2000) Combined Combined 0.466 0.230 0.702 . =

0.421 0.183 0.659 <&

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00

Control Intervention

Heterogeneity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q =22.5, df = 11, p = 0.023, and I squared = 50.5%
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Figure 7. Effect of Parent Involvement on Math Achievement

Statistics for each study

Model  Study name Comparison Outcome
Hedges's
9

Heller (1993) parentrpt_vs_control Combined 1.496

Roeder (1993) parent_vs_control Math_Ach 0.123

Fantuzzo (1995) Combined Combined 0.492

Joy (1996) Combined Cr_Math_Ach 0.114

Meteyer (1998) parent_vs_control Combined 0.381

Fixed 0.553
Random 0.542

Lower

limit

0.881

-0.445

-0.274

-0.842

-0.164

0.264

0.016

Upper
limit

2.110

0.692

1.258

1.071

0.925

0.843

1.068

-2.00

Hedges's g and 95% CI

+

-1.00

Control

0.00

.
<
e

1.00

Intervention

2.00

Heterogenity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q = 12.5, df = 4, p = 0.014, I squared = 67.9%.
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Figure 8. Effect of Parent Involvement on Math Achievement: Heller Study Windso

Model Study name Comparison Outcome Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI
Hedges's Lower Upper
g limit limit
Heller (1993) parentrpt_vs_control Combined 04284 -0.059 1.028 —.—
Roeder (1993) parent_vs_control Math_Ach 0.123 -0.445 0,692 +
Fantuzzo (1995) Combined Cormbined 0492 -0.274 1,258 .
Joy (19946) Combined Cr_Math_Ach 0.114 -0.842 1.071 .
Meteyer (1998) parent_vs_control Combined 0.281 -0.164 0,925 ——.—
Fized 0237 0036 0619 *
Random 0237 0036 0619 *

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.

Intervention Control

Heterogeneity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: §Q = 1.2, df = 4, p = 0.876, I squared = 0.0%.
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Figure 8. Effect of Parent Involvement on Math Achievement: Heller Study Windsorized

Model Study name Comparison Outcome Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI
Hedges's Lower Upper
g limit limit
Heller (1993) parentrpt_vs_control Combined 0.484 -0.059 1.028
Roeder (1993) parent_vs_control Math_Ach 0.123 -0.445 0.692
Fantuzzo (1995) Combined Combined 0.492 -0.274 1.258 .
Joy (1996) Combined Cr_Math_Ach 0.114 -0.842 1.071
Meteyer (1998) parent_vs_control Combined 0.381 -0.164 0.925
Fixed 0.337 0.056 0.619 <o
Random 0.337 0.056 0.619 <o

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00

Intervention Control

Heterogeneity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q = 1.2, df = 4, p = 0.876, I squared = 0.0%.



Figure 9. Effect of Method of Parent Involvement

Group by Study name Comparison Outcome Statistics for each stud Sample size Hedges's g and 95% CI
Method of Parent Involvement

Hedges's Lower Upper
g

limit limit Group-A  Group-B
Collaborative Reading Ellis (1996) parent_vs_control Combined -0.116 -0.652 0.420 20 38 q—
Collaborative Reading Henry (1974) Combined Combined 0.281 -0.677 1.239 7 11 .
Collaborative Reading Hewison (1988) Combined Read_Comp 0.646 0.089 1.203 21 35 +—
Collaborative Reading Hirst (1974) parent_vs_control Combined 0.181 -0.217 0.579 48 48 —*
Collaborative Reading Miller (1993) Combined Combined 0.164 -0.557 0.884 16 13 .
Collaborative Reading O'Neil (1975) Combined Combined 0.223 -0.724 1.169 7 9 .
Collaborative Reading Powell-Smith (2000)Combined Combined -0.298 -1.076 0.480 12 12 .
Collaborative Reading Tizard (1982) Combined Read_Comp 0.879 0.369 1.390 26 43 q—
Collaborative Reading 0.276 -0.016 0.568 ’
Education & Training Aronson (1966) Combined Read_Ach 1.109 0.421 1.798 18 18
Education & Training Meteyer (1998) parent_vs_control Combined 0.381 -0.164 0.925 25 27 —+
Education & Training Peeples (1996) parent_vs_control Combined 0.920 0.345 1.495 25 25
Education & Training Ryan (1964) parent_vs_control Combined 0.347 0.088 0.605 5 5 +
Education & Training 0.611 0250  0.973 -
Education & Training (Math) Roeder (1993) parent_vs_control Math_Ach 0.123 -0.445 0.692 23 23 _F
Education & Training (Math) 0.123 -0.651 0.897
Education & Training (Science) Kosten (1997) parent_vs_control Science_Ach 0.075 -0.573 0.723 17 18
Education & Training (Science) 0.075 -0.760 0.909
Math Games Joy (1996) Combined Cr_Math_Ach 0.114 -0.842 1.071 10 9
Math Games 0.114 -0.977 1.206 p—
Parent Reward/Incentives Fantuzzo (1995) Combined Combined 0.741 -0.047 1.529 13 13 .
Parent Reward/Incentives Heller (1993) parentrpt_vs_control Combined 1.496 0.881 2.110 26 26
Parent Reward/Incentives 1.178 0.563 1.793
Reading Games Clegg (1971) Combined Combined 0.776 -0.098 1.651 10 10
Reading Games 0.776 -0.244 1.797 ——
Overall 0.453 0.260 0.645
-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00
Control Intervention

Heterogenity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q = 35.61, df = 17, p = 0.005, I squared = 52.3%.
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Figure 10.Regression of intervention length on Hedges's g

Hedges's g
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Figure 11. Efficacy of Parent Involvement on Achievement: By Publication Type

Group by

Study name

publication type

journal
journal
journal
journal
journal
journal
journal
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished
unpublished

Fantuzzo (1995)

Heller (1993)

Hewison (1988)

Powell-Smith (2000)Combined

Roeder (1993)
Tizard (1982)

Aronson (1966)
Clegg (1971)
Ellis (1996)
Henry (1974)
Hirst (1974)
Joy (1996)
Kosten (1997)
Meteyer (1998)
Miller (1993)
O'Neil (1975)
Peeples (1996)
Ryan (1964)

Statistics for each study

Comparison Outcome

Hedges's

g9
Combined Combined 0.741
parentrpt_vs_controlCombined 1.496
Combined Read_Comp 0.646
Combined -0.298
parent_vs_control Math_Ach 0.123
Combined Read_Comp 0.879
0.633
Combined Read_Ach 1.109
Combined Combined 0.776
parent_vs_control Combined -0.116
Combined Combined 0.281
parent_vs_control Combined 0.181
Combined Cr_Math_Ach 0.114
parent_vs_control  Science_Ach 0.075
parent_vs_control Combined 0.381
Combined Combined 0.164
Combined Combined 0.223
parent_vs_control Combined 0.920
parent_vs_control Combined 0.347
0.362

Lower
limit
-0.047
0.881
0.089
-1.076
-0.445
0.369
0.288
0.421
-0.098
-0.652
-0.677
-0.217
-0.842
-0.573
-0.164
-0.557
-0.724
0.345
0.088
0.117

Upper

limit

1.529
2.110
1.203
0.480
0.692
1.390
0.977
1.798
1.651
0.420
1.239
0.579
1.071
0.723
0.925
0.884
1.169
1.495
0.605
0.607

-2.00

Hedges's g and 95% CI

-1.00

Control

0.00 1.00

g

2.00

Intervention

Heterogeneity Statistics for a Fixed Effects Model: Q =35.6, df = 17, p = 0.005, and I squared = 52.3%
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